Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2003 No. 330

The Budget (Scotland) Act 2003 Amendment Order 2003

Amendment of the Budget (Scotland) Act 2003
2.—(1) The Budget (Scotland) Act 2003 is amended in accordance with the following paragraphs.

(2) Insection 3(d) (overall cash authorisations in relation to the Scottish Parliamentary Corporate
Body), for “£108,753,000” substitute “£202,930,000”.

(3) In schedule 1-
(a) in column 2 as regards item 1, for “£1,036,066,000” substitute “£1,033,353,0007;
(b) in column 2 as regards item 2 for “£2,386,164,000” substitute “£2,151,214,0007;
(c) in column 2 as regards item 3 for “£590,831,000” substitute “£590,602,000”;
(d) in column 2 as regards item 4 for “£2,334,678,000” substitute “£2,334,553,0007;
(e) in column 2 as regards item 5 for “£6,733,128,000” substitute “£6,666,228,000”;
(f) in column 2 as regards item 6 for “£1,181,945,000” substitute “£1,161,964,000”;
(g) in column 2 as regards item 7 for “£230,302,000” substitute “£226,966,000”;
(h) in column 2 as regards item 8 for “£8,137,000” substitute “£7,942,000”;
(1) in column 2 as regards item 9 for “£8,541,000” substitute “£8,286,000”; and
(j) in column 2 as regards item 11 for “£87,100,000” substitute “£86,850,000”.

(4) In schedule 3—
(a) in column 2 as regards item 1 for “£88,752,000” substitute “£73,104,000”;
(b) in column 2 as regards item 3 for “£108,753,000” substitute “£185,834,000”’; and
(c) in column 2 as regards item 4 for “£6,224,000 substitute “£6,199,000”.



